Sent by: CHAPMAN & CHILER

97/15/97 10:14AH; Jeffax #118; Page 2/10 UNOFFICIAL 97564758

Existing Professional Office Building



SEC NA20177 JK

ENVIRONMENTAL DISCLOSURE DOCUMENT FOR TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY

(i) LiThe following information is provided pursuant to the Responsible Property —Transfer Act of 1988	For Use By County Recorder's Office	
Seller:	County	
Buyer:	Dau AUG - 4 1997	
Document No.:		
	Doc. No.	
	Vol Pag	
I. PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION:	Rec'd by:	
A. Address of property: 1400 East Golf Road, Des Plaine:	s, Cook Count,	Maine Results
Permanent Real Estate Lides No.: 09-08-400-017-0000		1
B. Legal Description:		2 1 < 1 22
Section 8 Township 41 North Range	12	7/20
Enter or attach current legal description in this area:	, ,	26/2
See Attachment 2		<i>'</i> 7
Ses Metadismonto	neny at needha	rna \$31.50
	DEPT-01 RECORDI	100 151 05/04/97 14:16:00
	. \$2617 \$ RC	¥-97-564758
45	. COUR COUNTY	RECORDER
	. DEPT-10 PEHALTY	\$28.69
Holy Family Medical Center Raymond Fligg, Director Ste	ven N. Zaris	
Prepared by: Supp. Svcs./Construction Return to: Cha	owan and Cutler	<u> </u>
100 N. River Road, Des Plaines 60016 1		
Menu	editsi (60603
LIABILITY DISCLOSURE Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership or other color any environmental disan-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the present the property.	e of environmental probes	render them liable is associated with
C. Property Characteristics:		
Lot Size 20.383 sq. ft. Acresge .468		
Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property:		97564758
Apartment building (6 units or less) Indust		97304100
Commercial apartment (over 6 units) Farm,	with buildings	onal .
Store, office, commercial building Other	specify Institution	Ollar
II. NATURE OF TRANSFER:		Yes . No
A. (1) Is this a transfer by deed or other instrument of conveyance?		X_
(2) It this a transfer by assignment of over 25% of beneficial interest of an illino	is land trust?	<u>x</u> .
(3) A lease exceeding a term of 40 years?		<u> </u>
[4] A moneage or collateral assignment of beneficial interest?		<u>X</u> .

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

B. (1) Identify Transferor.

Holy Family Medical Center, 100 N. River Rd., Des Plaines, IL 60016 Name and Current Address of Transferor

Name and Address of Trustee if this is a transfer of beneficial necress of a land two

(2) Identify person who has completed this form on behalf of the Transferor and who has knowledge of the information

Raymond Fligg, Director, Supp. Sycs. (Construction 100 N. River Road, Des Plaines, IL 60016 Name. Position (if any), and address

847-297-1800, X 1895

C. Identify Transferee: American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, 33 relephone No. Name and Current Address of Transferes N. LaSalle St., Chicago, IL 60690

III. NOTIFICATION

Under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, owners of real property may be held liable for costs related to the release of hazardous substances.

1. Section 22.2(f) of the Activates:

"Notwithstanding any other provision or rule of law, and subject only to the defenses set forth in subsection (j) of this Section, the following persons shall be liable for the coats of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or substantial threat of a release of a hazait on a substance:

(1) The owner and operator of a faculity or vessel from which there is a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance;

(2) Any person who it the time of disposal, transport, storage or treatment of a hazardous substance named or operated the facility of vessel used for such disposal, transport, trassment or storage from which there was a release or substantial threat of a release of any such

(3) Any person who by contract, agreement, or otherwise his a manged with another party or entity for transport, storage, disposal or treatment of bazardous substances owned, controlled or possessed by such person at a facility there is a release or substantial threat of a

(4) Any person who accepted any hezardous substantes for transport to disposal, storage or treatment facilities or sites from which there is a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazar sor a substance."

2. Section 4(q) of the Act states:

"The Agency shall have the authority to provide notice to any person who may to liable pursuant to Section 22.2(f) of this Act for a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance. Such notice with include the identified response action and an opportunity for such person to perform the response action."

3. Section 22.2(x) of the Act states:

"If any person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of a nazardous substance fails without sufficiers cause to provide removal or remedial action upon or in accordance with a notice and request by the agency of union or in accordance with any order of the Board or any court, such person may be liable to the State for punitive damages in an amount at least equal to, and not more than 3 times, the amount of any costs incurred by the State of Illinois as result of such failure to take such run oval or remedial action. The published amage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such person pursuant to his a retion and in addition to any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law."

4. Section 22.18(a) of the Acc states:

"Notwithstanding any other provision of rule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (b), the owner of operator, or both. of an underground storage tank shall be liable for all costs of preventive action, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the State of illinois as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of petroleum from an underground storage tank."

5. The text of the statutes set out above is subject to change by amendment. Persons using this form may update it to reflect changes in the text of the statutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be invalid merely because it sets forth an obsolete or supersected version of

IV. ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION

Regulatory Information During Current Ownership

1. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, manufacture, processing, transportation, treatment, monge or handling of "hazardous substances", as defined by the Illinois Environmental Protection Act! This question shall not be applicable for consumer goods stored or handled by a retailer in the same form, approximate amount, concentration and manner as they are sold to consumers, provided that such retailer does not engage in any commercial mixing (other than paint mixing or tinting of consumer sized containers), finishing, refinishing, servicing, or cleaning operations on the property.

Yes _ No __X_

2. Has the transferor ever-conducted operations on the property which involved the processing, storage or handling of petroleum. other than that which was associated directly with the transferor's vehicle usage?

Stoppenty of Coof County Clark's Office

Sent by: CHAPMAN & CUILER UNO 11 17012161; AL 0/759 11 04/7, Jeffex #118; Page 4/10

Name of the second seco			
🦪 3. Has the transferor ever conducted operations	on the property	which involved the generation, transpo	oftation, storage, treatment or
esposal of "hazardous or special wastes", as defin	ed by the federa	Resource Conservation and Recovery	Act and the Illinois Environ-
mental Protection Act?	•	•••	
	Yes X	No	
4. Are there any of the following specific unit			
as 4. Are there any or the following specific unit	es toberand or	ciosed) write property water are of w	tele area by the transferor to
manage waste, hazardous wastes, hazardous substa		m:	
The YES	S NO	t faceta seess	Yes Jo
Elndfill		Injection Wells	$\frac{x}{x}$
Surface Impoundment	<u>x</u>	Wastewater Treatment Units	
Land Treatment	- - 	Septic Tanks	— X
Waste Pile		Transfer Stations	
	_ <u>_X</u> _	Waste Recycling Operations	
		Waste Treatment Detoxification	$\frac{\frac{\lambda}{X}}{\frac{X}{X}}$
Siorage Tank (Underground)	X_	Other Land Disposal Area	X
Centainer Stomae Area	_ _ X _		
If there are "YES" answers to any of the above its	ove and the test	les is other than a morteness or collisis	on to recommend at handlaid
interest, attach a site plan which identifies the locati			
along with this disclosure document.	unoi ezen ank,	securitie him to be tiled wintille Edail	omitted Franchion Agency
▼		ship and a constant	
5. Has the transferor ever held any of the follow			v v
a. Permits for discharges of wattewater (5) a	sers of the State.		Yes NoX
b. Permits for emissions to the atmosphere.	^		YesNo_X_
c. Permits for any waste storage, waste treatm			Yes No_X_
6. Has the transferor had any wastewater discha	rgos (other than	sewage) to a publicly owned	
reatment works?			Yes No X
7. Has the transferor taken any of the following	actions official	to this property?	
a. Prepared a Chemical Safety Contingency P			Yes No X
b. Filed an Emergency and Hazardous Chemic			
Planning and Community Right-to-Know A			Yes No X
c. Filed a Toxic Chemical Release Form purs		al Emergency Planning and Commu-	
nity Right-to-Know Act of 1986.		40	Yes NoX_
8. Has the transferor or any facility on the pi	operty of the p	roperty been the subject of any of the	e following State or federal
governmental actions?			
2. Written notification regarding known, susp	ected or alleged	contamination on or creat tring from	
the property.			Yes No X
b. Filing an environmental enforcement case v	vith a court or th	e Pollution Control Board for which a	
final order or consent decree was entered.			Yes No X_
c. If item b. was answered by checking Yes. the	ien indicate whe	sher or not the final order or decire is	
still in effect for this property.			Yes No
9. Environmental Releases During Transferor's	Ournershin		
a. Has any situation occurred at this site which		contable "release" of any hypothesis	Ux.
substances or petroleum as required under S	tate or federal la	iws?	Yes No X
b. Have any hazardays substances or petroleur			
the ground at this site?		indian court have disable outlies with	Yes X
c. If the answers to questions (a) and (b) are Yo	es, have one of a	he following actions or events been assu	
property?			
Use of a cleanup contractor to remove of	rreur mareriale :	including soils assument or whee surfi	cial materials
Assignment of in-house maintenance sta			
Designation, by the IEPA or the IESDA.	. Of the release \$	s significant under the Ininota Chem	ice daily asi
Sampling and analysis of soils			
Temporary or more long-term monitoring	B of Bronugasse	ratornearthe silp	10.
Impaired usage of an on-site or nearby w			er
Coping with fumes from subsurface stor	in drains or insid	ic basements, etc.	
Signs of substances leaching out of the gr	ound along the b	ase of slopes or at other low points on or	immediately adjacent to the
site		•	
10. Is the facility currently operating under a var	iance granted by	y the Illinais Polittion	
Control Board?	_		Yes NoX_
11. Is there any explanation seeded for clanifical	ion of any of the	above answers or responses NO	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Property or Coot County Clert's Office

Sent by: CHAPMAN & CUTLER

Sent by: CHAPMAN & CUTLER UNO PARTE 361; A L 0(15 97) PB V Jetfax #118; Page 5:10

noted with for the management of the site or real property stame: Eagle Business Group, I	no (Vanager)	
Plame: Eacle Business Group, I	inc, (Manager)	
Type of business Medical Office Build	ling	
or property usage		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
2. If the transferor has knowledge, indicate whether the I		granted by the tras
other contracts for management or use of the facilities o	Lust buobeut.	
YES NO YES NO	Toines on Mall	YES NO
ace Impoundment X	Injection Wells Wassewater Trestment Units	-
Treatment X	_ masiewater trestment units _ Septic Tanks	-
e Pile X	_ Septic ranks _ Transfer Stations	
eration X	Waste Recycling Operations	-
ige Tank (Abuse Ground)	Waste Treatment Detoxification	
ge Tank (Underground)	Other Land Disposal Area	Y
rioer Storage Area	P miliar mana minkaga (1144	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
CERTIFICATION A. Based on my lequiry of those persons directly respons	80 to 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	/# 170 1	
	signature Maymond Fligg	
	signatur Maymond Fligg Director, Supp. Svcs.	/Constructi
	Director, Supp. Svcs.	/Constructi
	Director, Supp. Svcs.	
	Director, Supp. Svcs.	
	Director, Supp. Svcs.	
B. This form was delivered to me with all elements comp	Director, Supp. Svcs.	
B. This form was delivered to me with all elements comp	Director, Supp. Svcs.	
•	Director, Supp. Svcs.	st Trueslesse)
•	Director, Supp. Svcs.	st Trueslesse)
•	Director, Supp. Svcs.	st Translever)
19	Director, Supp. Svcs. Type of printing Transferor or Transferors (or or behalf Signal are Transfere or Transferees (or or behalf American National Bank Company of Chicago	st Translever)
7. This form was delivered to me with all elements compl	Director, Supp. Svcs. Type of printing Transferor or Transferors (or or behalf Signal are Transfere or Transferees (or or behalf American National Bank Company of Chicago	st Translever)
19	Director, Supp. Svcs. Type of printing Transferor or Transferors (or or behalf Signal are Transfere or Transferees (or or behalf American National Bank Company of Chicago	st Translever)
This form was delivered to me with all elements compl	Director, Supp. Svcs. Type of printing Transferor or Transferors (or or behalf Signal are Transfere or Transferees (or or behalf American National Bank Company of Chicago	st Translever)
7. This form was delivered to me with all elements compl	Director, Supp. Svcs. Type of printing Transferor or Transferors (or or behalf Signal are Transfere or Transferees (or or behalf American National Bank Company of Chicago	st Translever)
7. This form was delivered to me with all elements compl	Director, Supp. Svcs. Type of printing Transferor or Transferors (or or behalf Signal are Transfere or Transferees (or or behalf American National Bank Company of Chicago	st Translever)
7. This form was delivered to me with all elements compl	Director, Supp. Svcs. Type of printing Transferor or Transferors (or or behalf Signal are Transfere or Transferees (or or behalf American National Bank Company of Chicago	st Translever)

COMPLIMENTS OF CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

ATTACHMENT 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 1:

THAT PART OF THE COUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH LINE OF GOLF ROAD ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF DEDICATION RECORDED FEBRUARY 27, 1929 AS DOCUMENT NO. 10294766 WITH A LINE 100.00 FEET, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID SOUTHEAST 1/4; THENCE NORTH O2 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 26 SECONDS EAST (BEING AN ASSUMED BEARING FOR THIS LEGAL DESCRIPTION) ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL LINE, 902.45 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE WESTERLY EXTENSION OF THE SOUTH LINE OF LAND CONVEYED TO NAZARETHVILLE BY WARRANTY DEED RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 22245835; THENCE NORTE 88 DEGREES 42 MINUTES 28 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE OF LAND CONVEYED TO NAZARETHVILLE BY WARRANTY DEED RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 22245835 AND ALONG SAID LINE EXTENDED EASTERLY AND WESTERLY, 1118.06 FEET; THENCE SOUTH OO DEGREES CO MINUTES OO SECUNDS EAST, 47.88 FEET TO A POINT FOR A PLACE OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING SOUTH OO DEGREES OO MINUTES OO SECONDS, 209.90 FEET; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY AND SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG A CURVED LINE CONVEX EASTERLY AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 42,00 FEET, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 96.05 FEET (THE CHORD OF SAID ARC BEARS SOUTH 32 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 43 SECONDS WEST, 76.45 FEET); THENCE SOUTH OO DEGREES OO MINUTES OO SECONDS BAST, 4.73 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTH FACE OF A BRICK BUILDING, 32.51 FRET WEST OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID BUILDING; THENCE SOUTH 90 DEGREES 00 MINUTES OO SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID NORTH FACE OF THE BRICK BUILDING, 18.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH OO DEGREES OO MINUTES OO SECONTS EAST, 4.73 FEET; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY AND NORTHERLY ALONG A CURVED LINE CONVEX SOUTHWESTERLY AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 42.00 FEET, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 70.95 FEET (THE CHORD OF SAID ARC BEARS NORTH 29 DEGREES 17 MINUTES 34 SECONDS WEST, 62.75 FEET); THENCE NORTH 64 DEGREES 07 MINUTES 20 SECONDS WEST, 53.64 FEBT, THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST, 206.51 FEET; THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST, 113.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF RECINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

THAT PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH LINE OF GOLF ROAD ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF DEDICATION RECORDED FEBRUARY 27, 1929, AS DOCUMENT NO. 10294766, WITH A LINE 100.00 FEET, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID SOUTHEAST 1/4 (THE WEST LINE OF SAID SOUTHEAST 1/4 HAVING AN ASSUMED BEARING OF NORTH 02 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 26 SECONDS EAST FOR THIS LEGAL DESCRIPTION); THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 16 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID NORTH LINE OF GOLF ROAD, 1024.49 FEBT; THENCE NORTH 00

97564758

Property of Coot County Clerk's Office

DEGREES 01 MINUTES 44 SECONDS WEST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO SAID LAST DESCRIBED LINE, 81.87 FEET TO A POINT FOR A PLACE OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING NORTH OO DEGREES O1 MINUTES 44 SECONDS WEST, 118.79 FEET; THENCE NORTH 45 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 42 SECONDS WEST, 38.14 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTHEASTERLY FACE OF A BRICK BUILDING; THENCE NORTH 44 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 18 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE NORTHEASTERLY EXTENSION OF THE SOUTHEASTERLY FACE OR SAID BRICK BUILDING, 8.99 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE WESTERLY EXTENSION OF THE SOUTH FACE OF A BRICK BUILDING; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 55 MÉNUTES 18 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED LINE, 13.22 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 45 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 42 SECONDS EAST, 37.28 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 44 SECONDS EAST, 16.82 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 16 SECONDS EAST, 173.10 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 44 SECONDS EAST, 95.95 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 16 SECONDS Destriction of Cook County Clark's Office WEST, 117.73 FEET; THENCE SOUTH OO DEGREES O1 MINUTES 44 SECONDS EAST, 13.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 16 SECONDS WEST, 74.34 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office